FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOVEMBER 2025

Number

9975
9976
9977
9978
9979
9980
9981

9982

9983

9984

9985

9986
9987

9988
9989
9990

9991

9992
9993

Data Requested

Homelessness Data

Animal Welfare Primate Licensing
Garden Waste Subscription
Emergency Housing Requests
Statutory Duty Housing

FPNS littering, fly tipping, dog fouling
Scrap Metal Licensing

Parish Council Remembrance Funding

Spends on Artificial Plants

Land and Property Purchases and Sales

Road and School closures due to snow and ice

$106 Contributions
Planning Committee Membership

Sel Build Hurst Green area
FPNs Littering Stats
Data Electoral Register Council Tax Support Housing Benefit

Statutory Duties towards homelessness

Council Housing Stock
ASB Complaints and Injunctions

Reason Denied

S8 Request for Information

Information Not Held

Section 12(1) - cost of compliance exceeds appropriate limit.

information not held

Working Days to Complete

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education and highways
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

o

10

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information

15

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
2 social housing
2



9994
9995
9996
9997
9998
9999
10000

10001

10002

10003
10004
10005

10006
10007
10008
10009
10010

10011
10012
10013

10014

10015
10016
10017
10018
10019

10020

10021
10022

WAN Providers

Touring Caravan and Campsites Register
Xmas Lights Switch on

Authorisation Council Tax Recovery

Private rented housing disrepair inspections
FPN Fine details fly tipping

Employee Dismissals

Monitoring Officer / Head of Legal Services

Union Jack Flags Lamp Posts

Deep Cleaning Housing Stock
Lone Workers and Lone Worker Health and Safety
Empty Homes Strategy

ICT and Map Zone

Waste partnership details

Next of kin Public Health Funerals
Selective and Additional Licensing
Disclosure Logs

Road Reinstatement Repairs
Homelessness Data
Council Tax Enforcement

Waiting List for Accessible Housing

Painted roundabouts
Planning Services
Business Rates
Council Tax Enforcement
Street Furniture/litter bins

Enforcement off street parking

Asylum Seeker Support
HMO Register

s22 intended for future publication

s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by
other means

Information Not Held

Information Not Held

521 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by
other means

Information Not Held

s41 - Information Provided in Confidence

Information Not Held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

18
0
19
13
3
15

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for highways
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
1 social housing
13
3

N O O W

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways
5
12
Applicant referred to Onward Homes
who are responsible for managing
1 the housing waiting list
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
14
0
10
0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for asylum seeker support
1



10023

10024

10025

10026

10027

10033

HMO Enforcement and Complaints

Software Programs used by the Council

Complaints Local Authority owned property

Anti Poverty Policy

List of Fleet Vehicles

Telecom System data

Information Not Held

4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
2 social housing
4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines



