

FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOVEMBER 2025

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
9975	Homelessness Data			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9976	Animal Welfare Primate Licensing		8	
9977	Garden Waste Subscription		6	
9978	Emergency Housing Requests		15	
9979	Statutory Duty Housing		2	
9980	FPNS littering, fly tipping, dog fouling	S8 Request for Information	4	
9981	Scrap Metal Licensing		7	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9982	Parish Council Remembrance Funding			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9983	Spends on Artificial Plants			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9984	Land and Property Purchases and Sales			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9985	Road and School closures due to snow and ice	Information Not Held	0	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education and highways
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9986	S106 Contributions			
9987	Planning Committee Membership	Section 12(1) - cost of compliance exceeds appropriate limit.	10	REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
9988	Set Build Hurst Green area		5	
9989	FPNs Littering Stats			
9990	Data Electoral Register Council Tax Support Housing Benefit		15	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9991	Statutory Duties towards homelessness			Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for
9992	Council Housing Stock	information not held	2	
9993	ASB Complaints and Injunctions			social housing

			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
9994	WAN Providers		
9995	Touring Caravan and Campsites Register	s22 intended for future publication	18
9996	Xmas Lights Switch on		0
9997	Authorisation Council Tax Recovery		19
9998	Private rented housing disrepair inspections		13
9999	FPN Fine details fly tipping		3
10000	Employee Dismissals		15
10001	Monitoring Officer / Head of Legal Services	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	2
10002	Union Jack Flags Lamp Posts	Information Not Held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for social housing
10003	Deep Cleaning Housing Stock	Information Not Held	13
10004	Lone Workers and Lone Worker Health and Safety		3
10005	Empty Homes Strategy		0
10006	ICT and Map Zone	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	0
10007	Waste partnership details		0
10008	Next of kin Public Health Funerals		0
10009	Selective and Additional Licensing		2
10010	Disclosure Logs		1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
10011	Road Reinstatement Repairs	Information Not Held	0
10012	Homelessness Data		5
10013	Council Tax Enforcement		12 Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for managing the housing waiting list Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
10014	Waiting List for Accessible Housing		1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for managing the housing waiting list Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
10015	Painted roundabouts		1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for managing the housing waiting list Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
10016	Planning Services		14
10017	Business Rates		0
10018	Council Tax Enforcement		10
10019	Street Furniture/litter bins	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	0 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
10020	Enforcement off street parking		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for managing the housing waiting list Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways
10021	Asylum Seeker Support	Information Not Held	1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for asylum seeker support
10022	HMO Register		1

10023	HMO Enforcement and Complaints		4	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
10024	Software Programs used by the Council			Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for 2 social housing
10025	Complaints Local Authority owned property	Information Not Held	4	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
10026	Anti Poverty Policy			
10027	List of Fleet Vehicles			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
10033	Telecom System data			